Notary Public

Page 1 of 1

## **Maine Department of Transportation Tabulation of Bids**

Maine Department of Transportation 027806.00 Contract ID: Counties: **OXFORD** Letting Date: March 12, 2025 District(s): A True Copy:\_\_\_\_\_ WESTERN REGION Call Order: 6 Project(s): **Contract Time:** 08/08/25 COMPLETION DATE Attest: \_

Contract Description: RUMFORD AREA LCP

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) GENERAL CONTRACTOR VAUGHN D. THIBODEAU II			
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity	and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1 INITIAL	GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.202	4,155.000 4	,155.000	21.25000	88,293.75	15.00000	62,325.00		
REMOVIN	NG PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	SY						
0020	202.20201	45.000	45.000	1,210.00000	54,450.00	1,500.00000	67,500.00		
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE (HOURLY)		HR	HR						
0030	202.203	950.000	950.000	18.30000	17,385.00	14.00000	13,300.00		
PAVEMEN	NT BUTT JOINTS	SY	SY						
0040	461.13	46,932.00046	,932.000	100.00000	4,693,200.00	107.00000	5,021,724.00		
LIGHT CA	APITAL PAVING	Т	Т						
0050	631.175	46,932.00046	,932.000	11.00000	516,252.00	47.00000	2,205,804.00		
CONTRA	CTOR TRUCKING	Т	Т						
0060	652.352	68.000	68.000	2,060.00000	140,080.00	500.00000	34,000.00		
LIGHT CA	APITAL PAVING SIGNAGE	WD	WD						
	Section Totals:				\$5,509,660.75		\$7,404,653.00		
	Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$5,509,660.75		\$7,404,653.00			
Contract Item Totals					\$5,509,660.75		\$7,404,653.00		
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals					\$5,509,660.75		\$7,404,653.00		

<sup>()</sup> indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Page 1 of 1

## Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 6 Contract ID: 027806.00 Counties: OXFORD

Letting Date: March 12, 2025 11:00 District(s): WESTERN REGION

Contract Time: 08/08/25 COMPLETION Min: Max:

DATE

Contract Description: RUMFORD AREA LCP Project(s):

	Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	000059	PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$5,509,660.75	100.00%
2	001195	GENERAL CONTRACTOR VAUGHN D. THIBODEAU	JII \$7,404,653.00	134.39%